

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13898/2010

SPLENDOR CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX OFFICER, NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12437 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 20203 of 2011

Date: 17/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Tanushree Sinha, adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.13898/10 notice is still awaited. However, Id.counsel for the respondent who has appeared in the remaining cases offers to take notice in this case also. Granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.29

-2-

In SLP(C) Nos.12437 and 20203/11 the sole respondent in each of the case has not filed counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted. Hence, list the above two matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

List the incomplete matter on 15.12.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar