

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13898/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2009 in ITA No.662/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SPLENDOR CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX OFFICER, NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

With S.L.P. (C) No.12437 of 2011

S.L.P. (C) No.20203 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to withdraw the SLP)

Date: 09/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arshad Hidayatullah, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) Nos.13898/2010 and 12437/2011:

Leave granted.

No stay.

Parties shall complete their pleadings within eight weeks.

...2/-

- 2 -

S.L.P. (C) No.20203/2011:

Learned counsel seeks leave to withdraw this petition. Permission is granted. The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.