

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5155, 5156 OF 2012 AND 5901 OF 2015

SPLENDOR CONTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

INCOME TAX OFFICER, NEW DELHI

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

C.A. NOS. 5155 AND 5156 OF 2012

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in both the matters above-mentioned and is represented through counsel.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that **counsel for the appellant has not filed Ad-Valorem Court fee of Rs. 1750/-** in each matter till date.

It is also submitted that Counsel for both the parties **have not filed Statement of Case** so far.

C.A. NO. 5901 OF 2015

It is submitted that High Court of Gujarat has informed this Registry that Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal could not be served on the sole respondent for want of latest and correct address. The Advocate was asked vide this Registry's letter dated 11th December, 2015 to furnish the latest and correct address but he has not done the needful so far.

It is further submitted that **counsel for the appellant has not filed affidavit of valuation** till date.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 10TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR