

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5155/2012

SPLENDOR CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX OFFICER, NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5156/2012

C.A. No. 5901/2015

Date : 11/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Athira G Nair, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A.NO.5901/2015

Id. Counsel for the appellant to furnish latest and correct address of the sole respondent within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Id. Counsel for the appellant also to file affidavit of valuation within three weeks time.

Item No.16

C.A.NO.5155,5156 of 2012

Service is complete.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to make up the deficit court fee within three weeks time as last opportunity.

Parties may file statement of case, if statutory period has not expired.

List again on 18.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar