

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5155/2012

SPLENDOR CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX OFFICER, NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5156/2012

C.A. No. 5901/2015

Date : 18/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr Prabhat Ranjan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A.NO.5155,5156 OF 2012

Despite last opportunity having been granted ad valorem court fee has not been filed by the appellant nor statement of case has not been filed by the parties.

C.A.NO.5901/2015

Despite last opportunity having been granted appellant has not furnished the fresh and correct address of the sole respondent nor affidavit of valuation has been filed.

Registry to process all the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar