

**SECTION IIIA**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5155 & 5156 OF 2012**  
**AND**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5901 OF 2015**

**SPLENDOR CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD. ....PETITIONER**  
**VERSUS**  
**INCOME TAX OFFICER, NEW DELHI ....RESPONDENT**  
**OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Ld. Registrar's Court from time to time and lastly listed on 18<sup>th</sup> October, 2016 when the following order was passed:-

**C.A. NO. 5155, 5156 OF 2012**

Despite last opportunity having been granted ad valorem court fee has not been filed by the appellant nor statement of case has not been filed by the parties.

**C.A.NO. 5901/2015**

Despite last opportunity having been granted appellant has not furnished the fresh and correct address of the sole respondent nor affidavit of valuation has been filed.

Registry to process all the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions".

**C.A. NOS. 5155 & 5156 OF 2012**

It is submitted that counsel for the Appellant has not filed Ad Valorem court fee in both the matters above-mentioned till date.

Service is complete in both the matters.

**C.A. NO. 5901 OF 2015**

It is submitted that counsel for the Appellant has neither filed fresh and correct address of the sole respondent nor filed Affidavit of Valuation till date.

The Office Report for Directions in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber for orders.

DATED THIS THE 6TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Advocate  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**