

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5155/2012

SPLENDOR CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX OFFICER, NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH

C.A. No. 5156/2012 (Office report on default)

C.A. No. 5901/2015 (Office report on default)

Date : 19/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv. (Not present)

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No.5155/2012 and C.A. No.5156/2012

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to take steps, in the light of the office report, within a period of four weeks.

C.A. No.5901/2015

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is allowed further four weeks' time to take steps in the light of the office report.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[MADHU NARULA]  
COURT MASTER