

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5901 OF 2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-I, AHMEDABAD

Appellant(s)

Versus

KAMLESH KUMAR GANDALAL SHAH

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 10th April, 2019.

As per the office report, order dated 15th January, 2019 has not been complied with so far.

In the interest of justice, as a last chance, further four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to file the fresh address of the sole respondent and affidavit of valuation, failing which the civil appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
(AJAY RASTOGI)

New Delhi,
April 15, 2019

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5155/2012

SPLENDOR CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX OFFICER, NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(Only CA No. 5901/2015 to be listed before chamber judge)

WITH

C.A. No. 5901/2015 (III)

Date : 15-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 10th April, 2019.

As per the office report, order dated 15th January, 2019 has not been complied with so far.

In the interest of justice, as a last chance, further four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to file the fresh address of the sole respondent and affidavit of valuation, failing which the civil appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

AR CUM PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(VIDYA NEGI)

COURT MASTER (NSH)