

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 43918 of 2021

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5155 OF 2012

SPLENDOR CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD.

.....APPELLANT/
APPLICANT

VERSUS

INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 9(2)

.....RESPONDENT

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the applicant-appellant states that the applicant has decided to take benefit under the Direct Tax Vivad Se Vishwas Act, 2020 and in this connection has filed an I.A. No. 43918 of 2021 seeking permission to withdraw the Civil Appeal No. 5155 of 2012.

The application is allowed.

In view of the order in the application, the Civil Appeal No. 5155 of 2012, is dismissed as withdrawn.

..... J.
(V. Ramasubramanian)

New Delhi
April 15, 2021

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 46261 of 2021

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5156 OF 2012

SPLENDOR CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD.

.....APPELLANT/
APPLICANT

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, WARD 9(2)

.....RESPONDENT

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the applicant-appellant states that the applicant has decided to take benefit under the Direct Tax Vivad Se Vishwas Act, 2020 and in this connection has filed an I.A. No. 46261 of 2021 seeking permission to withdraw the Civil Appeal No. 5156 of 2012.

The application is allowed.

In view of the order in the application, the Civil Appeal No. 5156 of 2012, is dismissed as withdrawn.

..... J.
(V. Ramasubramanian)

New Delhi
April 15, 2021

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5155/2012

SPLENDOR CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX OFFICER, NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(Applications for withdrawal of Civil Appeals are to be listed.
IA No. 43918/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 5156/2012 (XIV-A)

(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 46261/2021

IA No. 46261/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 15-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the signed orders, the Civil Appeals are dismissed
as withdrawn.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[SIGNED ORDERS ARE PLACED ON THE RESPECTIVE FILES]